

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

SLP(C)No.23347-23348/2011

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,deletion of the name of respondent,permission to place addl. documents on record,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 10/07/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ahmad S. Azhar,Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr. Shailendera Singh,Adv.
Mr. Heshu,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Office to process the application for deletion of respondent No.10. Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.
Counsel for the petitioner seeks time for filing proof of dasti. Granted.
List the matter on 23.8.2012.

|
|s

|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|