

ITEM NO.6

COURT NO.14

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A.No.7 In

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23347-23348/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2010 in WA No.2/2007,WA No.3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI, ASSAM)

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 31/08/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamsad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matters next week.

(KUSUM SYAL)
SR.P.A

(INDU SATIJA)
COURT MASTER