

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA No. 7/2012 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).23347-23348/2011

(From the judgment and order dated 30/03/2010 in WA No.2/2007,WA No.3/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF GUWAHATI ,ASSAM)

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for deletion of the name of respondent)

Date: 10/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK
(IN CHAMBERS)

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Ms. Parneeta Vir,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

The subject matter of the dispute between the parties in the special leave petitions is seniority between the petitioners and private Respondents. Respondent no. 10 is stated to have expired on 19.09.2009 and hence the prayer for deletion of respondent no.10.

Since this is a seniority dispute, the application is allowed. The name of respondent no. 10 is deleted from the array of parties at the risk of the petitioners.

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of respondent no. 10 will be ignored.

| (KUSUM SYAL)
| SR.P.A
|

| | (INDU SATIJA)
| | COURT MASTER
| |