

@

ITEM NO.18

REGISTRAR COURT.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23347-23348/2011

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.  
documents on record,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order

Date: 26/04/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Ahmad S.Azhar,adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Heshu Kayina,adv.  
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Await return of notice of the unserved respondents.  
List the matter on 24.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB