

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).
23347-23348/2011

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,permission to place addl.
documents on record,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order)

Date: 10/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.
Ms. Anibem Potsangbam,Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take fresh
steps against all the unserved Respondents.
List the matter on 19.11.2013.

|
|mg

|
|

|(SUNIL THOMAS)
|Registrar

|
|