

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23347-23348/2011

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order,permission to place addl. documents on record

Date: 26/03/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Arjun Singh,adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No.23347/11

|None for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-7 |
|and 8 are present. He has stated that the said respondents have |
|already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the |
|service of notice already issued to the respondent Nos.9 & 10. |
|Contd....2 |

ITEM NO.22

-2-

SLP(C) No.23348/2011

None for the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the respondent Nos.1-7,8,9 and 11 are present. He has stated that the said respondents have already filed the counter affidavit. Await the return of the service of notice already issued to the respondent No.15.

List again on 18.08.2014.

|Registrar

|(M.K.HANJURA)