

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
23347-23348/2011

No(s).

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR
s)

Petitioner(

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.
s)

Respondent(

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing slp and exemption from
filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to place addl.
documents on record)

Date : 20/08/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr.Ahmad S.Azhar,adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad ,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv.
Mr.Mukunda Rao,adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju ,Adv.
Mr.Neeraj Malhotra,adv.
Mr.Virat K.Anand,adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that in SLP(C) No.23347/11 the
respondent Nos.1-7 & 8 and in SLP(C) No.23348/2011 the respondent
Nos.1-7, 8,9 and 11-14 have already filed the counter affidavit.

Fresh steps for the service of notice to the
unserved
respondent Nos.9 & 10 in SLP(C) No.23347/11 and the respondent
Nos.15 in 23348/11 shall be taken by the Ld.counsel
for the
petitioners within a period of two weeks.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Sushma Kumari Bajaj List again on 5.11.2014.
Date: 2014.08.22
16:09:17 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJUR

A)

Registrar

SB