

Listed on: 05.11.2014  
Before Ld. Registrar  
Court No. 2  
Item No. 19

**SECTION: XIV**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 23347-48/2011**

State of Mizoram & Anr. ...Petitioners  
**Versus**  
Lalruatima & Ors. ...Respondents

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Court of Ld. Registrar on 26.2.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:-

***"The office report indicates that in SLP (C) No. 23347/11 the respondent Nos. 1-7 & 8 and in SLP (C) No. 23348/2011 the respondent Nos. 1-7, 8, 9 and 11-14 have already filed the counter affidavit.***

***Fresh steps for the service of notice to the unserved respondent Nos. 9 & 10 in SLP (C) No. 23347/11 and the respondent Nos. 15 in 23348/11 shall be taken by the Ld. counsel for the petitioners within a period of two weeks.***

***List again on 5.11.2014."***

It is submitted that fresh show cause notice to unserved respondent Nos. 9 & 10 in SLP (C) No. 23347/2011 and Respondent Nos. 15 (common in both matters) in SLP (C) No. 23348/2011 was issued by registered A.D. on 09.09.2014. Nothing has been received so far.

Service is not complete on Respondent Nos. 9 and 10 in SLP (C) Nos. 23347/2011 and Respondent No. 15 in SLP (C) No. 23348/2011

It is further submitted that counter affidavit already filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 8. No one has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of respondent No. 11 though served with notice in SLP (C) No. 23347/2011 and Counter affidavit already filed by Respondent Nos. 1 to 9 and 11 to 14 None has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance on behalf of Respondent No. 16 though served with notice. Respondent No. 10 has been deleted vide this Court's order dated 10.09.2012.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Court of  
Ld. Registrar with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 03<sup>rd</sup> DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2014.

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.**

Copy to :

1. Mr. M.R. Shamsad, Adv.
2. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
3. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

**ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**

P-2/AVI