

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M K HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
23347-23348/2011

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to place addl. documents on record)

Date : 26/03/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Aditya Samuddur,adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.
Mr.A.Mukunda Rao,adv.
Mr.Gaichang Gangmei,adv.
Mr. Sridhar Potaraju,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks time as last chance is given to the ld.counsel for the petitioners to file the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice already issued to the unserved respondents.
List again on 16.07.2015

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Sushma Kumari Bajaj
Date: 2015.04.01
09:38:36 IST
Reason:

(M K HANJURA)

Registrar

SB