

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 23347-23348/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2010  
in WA No. 2 & 3/2007 passed by the High Court of Gauhati)

STATE OF MIZORAM &amp; ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Office report on default)

Date : 26/10/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH  
[IN CHAMBER]For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.  
Mr. Mukunda Rao Angara, Adv.  
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RAs prayed two weeks' time is granted to file required  
affidavit showing dasti service failing which the SLP shall stand  
dismissed qua unserved respondents.(USHA BHARDWAJ)  
AR-CUM-PS(MEENAKSHI MEHTA)  
COURT MASTER