

SECTION: XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 23347-48/2011

State of Mizoram & Anr. ...Petitioners
Versus
Lalruatima & Ors. ...Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers on 26.10.2015, when His Lordship was pleased to pass the following Order:-

"As prayed two weeks' time is granted to file required affidavit showing dasti service failing which the SLP shall stand dismissed qua unserved respondents."

It is submitted that as prayed above, counsel for the petitioner has on 02.11.2015 filed proof of service to Mr. P.V. Yogeshwaran, Advocate (Standing Counsel) for Respondent Nos. 10 in SLP (C) No. 23347/2011 and Respondent No. 15 in SLP (C) No. 23378/2011 (Common in respect of both matters).

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

DATED THIS THE 06th DAY OF NOVEMBER, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to :

1. Mr. M.R. Shamshad, Adv.
2. Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
3. Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

P-2/AVI