

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) Nos.23347-23348/2011

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/03/2010 in WA No.2/2007 and WA No.3/2007 passed by the High Court Of Gauhati)

STATE OF MIZORAM & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

LALRUATKIMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date : 23/09/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Rajat Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Ms. Harshita Deshwal, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Neeraj Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Rupal Luthra, Adv.
For Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.Mr. Sridhar Potaraju, Adv.
Mr. Gaichang Pou Gangmei, Adv.
Mr. Arjun Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sindaora VNL, Adv.
Ms. Ankita Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E RThe special leave petitions are dismissed on the ground of
delay.(Sanjay Kumar-II)
Court Master(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master